

Filed for Record at Request of

38489

25813

	ang ang sang sang sang Ng sang sang sang sang sang sang sang san	Michael L. Randall	
per:	Name	17 The sector of the sector o	and and the second s
	Address	2601 Spring Street	••••••

isomers de part al seller su all true mener la d'Arte d'arte de la

a shi tuni bhand ashi First American Title INSURANCE COMPANY

City and State Dacula, GA 30211

SECOND Deed of Trust

和"自己的"。 1991年1月19日(1997

THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this3rd day ofDECEMBER , 1	9 91 , between
LAWRENCE E. SHEMELY AND REBECCA R. SHEMELY, HUSBAND AND WIFE	, GRANTOR,
1422 KIMBERLY DRIVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603	,
whose address is	whose address is
Michael L. Randall and Joanne F. Randall, Husband and wife	, BENEFICIARY,
whose address is 2601 Spring Street, Dacula, CA 30211	2002 - 1918
WITNESSETH: Grantor hereby bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in Trust, with	n power of sale, the

following described real property in ______Klamath_____ County, ORECON.

Lot 7, Block 8, TRACT 1003, THIRD ADDITION TO MOYINA, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Alexel J.

Klamath County Tax Account # 3809-036DC-03600.

which real property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes, together with all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise apper-taining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof.

This deed is for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of grantor herein contained, and payment of the sum of <u>EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THREE</u> Dollars (\$8,253.00--) with interest, in accordance with the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to Bene-ficiary or order, and made by Grantor, and all renewals, modifications and extensions thereof, and also such further sums as may be advanced or loaned by Beneficiary to Grantor, or any of their successors or assigns, together with interest thereon at such rate as shall be agreed upon.

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.

WA - 56

20

25813 22. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.

3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire or other hazards in an amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust. All policies shall be held by the Beneficiary, and be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable first to the Beneficiary, as its interest may appear, and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale.

4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or pro-ceeding, and in any suit brought by Beneficiary to foreclose this Deed of Trust.

5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses of the Trustee incurred in en-forcing the obligation secured hereby and Trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred, as provided by statute.

6. Should Grantor fail to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances or other charges against the property hereinabove described, Beneficiary may pay the same, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured in this Deed of Trust.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

1. In the event any portion of the property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such portion as may be necessary to fully satisfy the obligation secured hereby, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligation.

2. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt pay-ment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.

3. The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto, on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the obligation secured and written request for reconveyance made by the Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.

4. Upon default by Grantor in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement contained herein, all sums secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary. In such event and upon written request of Beneficiary, Trustee shall sell the trust property, in accordance with the Deed of Trust Act of the State of Wash-ington, at public auction to the highest bidder. Any person except Trustee may bid at Trustee's sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale as follows: (1) to the expense of the sale, including a reasonable Trustee's fee and altorney's fee; (2) to the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust; (3) the surplus, if any, shall be distributed to the persons entitled thereto.

5. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser at the sale its deed, without warranty, which shall convey to the purchaser the interest in the property which Grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of his execution of this Deed of Trust, and such as he may have acquired thereafter. Trustee's deed shall recite the facts showing that the sale was conducted in compliance with all the re-quirements of law and of this Deed of Trust, which recital shall be prima facie evidence of such compliance and conclusive evidence thereof in favor of bona fide purchaser and encumbrancers for value.

6. The power of sale conferred by this Deed of Trust and by the Deed of Trust Act of the State of Wawington is not an exclusive remedy; Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be foreclosed as a mortgage.

7. In the event of the death, incapacity, disability or resignation of Trustee, Beneficiary may appoint in writing a successor trustee, and upon the recording of such appointment in the mortgage records of the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded, the successor trustee shall be vested with all powers of the original trustee. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor. Trustee or Beneficiary shall be *s* party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the Trustee.

8. This Deed of Trust applies to, inures to the benefit of, and is binding not only on the parties hereto, but on their heirs, devisees, legatees, administrators, executors and assigns. The term Beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as Beneficiary herein. legatees Taurunce 3 Shomely

	Lawrence E. Shemely	1
OFFICIAL SEAL		a 🖌 🖉 👘 🖓 👘 🖓 👘 🖓
SHIRLEY J. DRUMM	·····	
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 006078	Nelunan & Main	nely
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 16, 1995	Rebecca R. Shemely	ung
CONSULT: CON	/ Meneedu M. / Diremery	
Oregon STATE OF WASHAMAKAM	STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
		85.
COUNTY OF Klamath	COUNTY OF	
On this day personally appeared before me	On this day of	
Lauranae E. Chomely and	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Publ	ic in and for the State of Wash-
Lawrence E. Shemely and	ington, duly commissioned and sworn, pers	onally appeared
Rebecca R. Shemely		
to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument.	and	
	to me known to be thePresid	ent and
and acknowledged that <u>they</u> signed the same	respectively of	
as their free and voluntary act and deed,	the corporation that executed the foregoin the said instrument to be the free and volur	
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	ation, for the uses and purposes therein me	
	authorized to execute the	said instrument and that the seal
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation	
11thay of December , 19 91	Witness my hand and official seal here above written.	eto affixed the day and year first
	above written.	
Shiley & Orumm		
Notary Public In/ and for the State of Allosta	Notary Public in and for the	
ingtex, residing at Klamath Falls, Uregon Commission expires April 1	6 1995	
- Arcean Commission explica white		
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:		
	문화 영화 이 가격 가슴이 있는 것이 같이 ?	the 11th day
Filed for record at request of		
of A.D., 19 91 at	<u>11:20</u> oclock <u>A</u> M., and duly re	corded in vol. <u>1131</u>
neurophic companyi de la construction de la constru	Creages on Page 20012	······································
- 전화 것을 많은 것 않는 것 것 같아요. 것이는 것을 같아요. 방법을 제가로 가 있어요? 바람이 했다.	Evelyn Biehn Co By <u>Occurren</u>	
FEE \$13.00	By Actuliates	A V Williamoure
	"방법 동생이에서 관찰을 만들어 가지? 이	
and an either the second s The second sec	2019년 - 2019년 1월 2019 1월 2019년 - 1919년 1월 2019년 1월 2	